

Legislation Details

File #:	2023	3-0668-E	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Enacted	
File created:	9/26	6/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/2	4/2023			Final action	10/24/2023	
Effective date:	10/2	6/2023					
Title:	ORD Apv & Auth the Mayor, or Her Designee, & Corp Sec to Execute & Deliver an Interlocal Agrmt btwn the City & St. Johns County, FL (SJC), as Auth by Sec 163.01, F.S., for the Purpose of Allocating the Duties & Obligations with Regard to Permitting, Operation, Maintenance & Repair of Certain Portions of Race Track Rd with Portions Thereof in Both City Council Dist 11 & SJC; Prov for Oversight by Public Works (Dillard) (Req of Mayor) 9/26/23 CO Introduced: F, TEU 10/3/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer 10/3/23 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer 10/10/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer 10/17/23 F Approve 7-0 10/17/23 TEU Approve 6-0 10/24/23 CO Approve 17-0 Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 10/10/23						
Sponsors:	Mayor						
Indexes:	FINANCE, TEU						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2023-668 Original Bill, 2. 2023-668 LFS, 3. 2023-668 Bill Summary, 4. 2023-668-E, 5. 2023-668 Exhibit 1						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
10/24/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		1	Approved the Consent Agenda	Pass
10/17/2023	1	Finance	Committee		/	Approve	Pass
10/17/2023	1	Transpor Committe	rtation, Ene ee	ergy &	Utilities /	Approve	Pass
10/10/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		I	PH Read 2nd & Rerefer	
10/3/2023	1	Transpor Committe	rtation, Ene ee	ergy &	Utilities	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
10/3/2023	1	Finance					

9/26/2023

1

City Council

Introduced to City Council and assigned

Pass